Census 2024 October Parosphromenus-Project

General synopsis of results

Assembled by Helene Schoubye Johansen (Copenhagen, Denmark)

Period of data collection: 01.10.2024 — 15.11. 2024

Report Name of 1.2.3 = Juvenile (origin) [comment]
keeper 1 Male,
2 Female,

3 Unknown




P alfredi "Sedili"
Perrin (FR)
Reinecke (GE)
Cattiaux (FR)
Hallmann (Ge)

P. cf. alfredi

Schoubye (DK)

P. cf. alfredi "Rompin"

Freitag (DE)

P. allani
Perrin

P. anjunganensis (commercial trade)

Perrin (FR)
Garnett (UK)
Serna (ES)
Schwenzner (DE)

P. barbarae
Seifert (DE)

P. bintan "Bintan"
Schoubye (DK)

Kraus (De)
Wilden

7.2.0
15.15.10
1.1.0
2.5.0

2.2.0

4.2.20

6.6.0

1.3.0
1.1.0
2.2.0
1.1.0

0.2.0

5.4.0
2.3.0
2.2.10

P. cf. bintan (commercial trade)

Schoubye (DK)
Seifert (DE)
Quellenberg (DE)
van Beek (NL)
Wilson (TN,USA)
Pinilla (ES)
Serna (ES)
Pycraft(UK)

P.cf. bintan 'Jambi'

3.0.0

1.2.0

2.2.0 10
3.35

4.4.11

1.1.2

3.2.0

1.8.1

wildcaught 2011, Perrin
Schliter, Bussler)
(Schluter 2024)

(Ruinemans, 2013)

(Shi) okt. 20

Wildcaught Perrin 2024

Ruinemanns 2024

(Bussler, 2020)

(Shi, 2021)
Wilden 2024
Reinecke

(Kolle Zoo 2018)
(Ruinemans, 2022)

Sunpet Wholesale, Atlanta 2019



Martineu (RI, USA) 3.3.20 Fishbuff.com 2023
Bogott (Mn, USA) 0.0.5 Martineu
Condon 1.1.0 Martineu

P.cf. bintan ‘Belitung’
Hallmann (De) 1.3.0 80 Dietzenbach 2024

P. deissneri "Bangka"

Schoubye (DK) 5.5.0 (Shi, 2021)

Cattiaux/Beril (FR) 3.3.20 (Schoubye 2022)

Reinecke (DE) 6.6.0 (Schoubye 2023)

Flygare (SW) 4.4.28 30/40 Malmg Museum, (Schoubye 2022)
Wilden ('De) 1.1.0 Schoubye

Sylvain (FR) 2.2.20 Cattiaux

Sécher (ID) 1.1.0 wf. Travonim 2024

P. deissneri (commercial trade)

Serna (ES) 2.1.0
Cobos (ES) 2.10 J.Admajaga

P. filamentosus (commercial import)

Wille (DE) 2.2.26 Aquazoo Dusseldorf, (Beu)
Beu 2.3.20 20
Sécher (ID) 1.1.0 locality: near Banjarmasin

P. cf. filamentosus 'Palankaraya’
Martineau (RI; USA) 3.4.0 Blackwater Aquatics, 2023

P. cf. filamentosus sp. 'Siong’
Zuber (CH) 20.20.0 O Waser 2019

P. gunawani (type location)
Freitag (DE) (1.2.30 Wentian Shi

P. gunawani (commercial trade)

Quellenberg (DE) 2.3.0 6 (Ruinemans)
Bogott (MN, USA) 1.3.0

Hebbeln (DE) 0.0.11 Interaquaristik 2023
Schwenzer (DE) 1.0.0

P. sp. (TW07/21 "gunawani "(commercial import)
Freitag (DE) 6.5.20 Tropic Water Juli 21



P. harveyi "Jalan Sungai Panjang Selangor”

Reinecke (DE) 8.8.10 North Seleangor
Preckel (DE) 3.5.30 Reinecke
Wilden (DE) 3.3.0 Reinecke
Schwenzner (DE) 1.1.0 Bussler
P. harveyi
Perrin 6.6.0 Wildcaught Perrin 2024
P. juelinae
Schindler (CH) 2.4.0 19 Loll
Martineau, RI, USA 3.4.8 Blackwater Aquatics, 2024
Freitag (DE) 5.1.30 Tropic Water
Wilden (DE) 2.2.0 Hallmann
Seifert (DE) 1.0.0 18 Unter Wasser, Freiburg 2024
Reinecke 0.0.12
Hallmann (De) 10.15.0 Dietzenbach 2023
Cobos (ES) 2.1.0
Sécher (ID) 2.1.15 wf. Travonim 2024

P. linkei (commercial import)

Sylvain (FR) 1.1.12 (Ag. Glaser)
Cattiaux/Beril (FR) 3.4.2 (Aquaterra diffusion, 2021)
Quellenberg (DE) 5.5.0

Lacherdinger 5.6.20

Staab (DE) 4.0.0 Looking for females
Vaut (Ge) 1.0.0

Kordas (Zoo Wroclaw, F 0.0.59

Wisseborn (DE) 1.1.0

Garnett (UK) 1.2.8

Hebbeln 3.2.0 Interaquaristik 2024
Schwenzner (DE) 0.1.0 Bussler

P. cf. linkei “Palangkaraya” (Indonesia, Kalimantan Tengah)

Schoubye (DK) 0.0.20 (Linke 2012)

Flygare (SW) 2.2.23 Malmg Museum, (Schoubye 2022)
Perrin 0.1.0 from local near Palangkaraya 2005
Staincq 1.8.9 Perrin

Zuber (CH) 23.25.0 0 Beissner 2018

P. linkei 'Pangkalanbun’ ( Pangkalanbun, Kalimantan)

Martineau (RI, USA) 3.3.10 (Fishbuff.com) 2023



Bogott (De) 0.0.5 Martineau

P. nagyi (commercial import)

Quellenberg (DE) 1.1.0
Beu (DE) 2.0.25
Cobos (ES) 2.1.0
Schwenzer (DE) 2.2.0

P. nagyi "Kuantan" (Malaysia, Pahang)

Riemer (DE) 3.5.0 3

Freitag (DE) 1.1.7 30 (Bussler, 2020)
Schindler (CH) 3.3.0 15 Riemer
Sylvain (FR) 1.1.0. 0

Hallmann (De) 5.2.0

Schwenzner (DE) 2.2.4

P. nagyi "Cherating” (Malaysia, Pahang)
Reinecke (DE) 8.8.15 (Wilden, 2023)

P. nagyi "Pekan-Nenasi"

Lambertus (DE) 3.15.0 (Reinecke)

P. opallios
Seifert (DE) 6.7.0 9 (Bussler 2020)
Freitag (DE) 0.1.0 (Bussler) (Wegerer 21
Hallmann (De) 0.3.0 open for distribution
Cobos (ES) 2.2.0 J.Admajaga

P. opallios (Pangkalanbun, Kalimantan)

Martineau (RIl; USA) 5.5.13 Fishbuff.com 2023
Bogott (De) 0.0.5 Martineau
Condon (USA) 2.2.0 Martineau

P. ornaticauda (commercial import)

Hallmann (DE) 4.0.15
Freitag 21.21.20 Aquastore Harz (Blumenthal 21)
Reinecke 5.5.15

P. pahuensis

Reinecke (DE) 10.10.15 7 (Shi)
Hallmann (De) 3.3.10 Dietzenbach 2023



Sécher (ID) 1.2.4 locality : Balikpapan wf
P. paludicola

Chattell (Chester Zoo U1 0.0.11

Bogott (MN, USA) 0.0.5 20 Wet Spot, (Sirindhorn)
Korda (Zoo Wroclaw, PL 0.0.39 Glaser, 2021)
Hallmann (De) 2.0.0 Dietzenbach 2024
Ursenbacher (CH) 0.0.7 4 Dantec
Martineau (RI, USA) 0.0.8 Bogott
Cobos (ES) 0.0.5
Schwenzner (DE) 0.0.7 Ruinemanns 2024
Quellenberg (DE) 2.2.1

P. parvulus
Freitag 1.1.0 Leopard Aquatic (Neick aug. 23
Hallmann (De) 5.10.0 Dietzenbach 2024
Oeing (De) 1.2.0 interaquaristik 2024

P. cf. phoenicurus Riau, Sumatra
Martineau (RIl; USA) 4.4.14 Fishbuff.com 2023

P. phoenicurus “Aquarium Diezenbach 2014” (Sungai Kampar)

Reinecke (DE) 2225 10 Chyla (2021),
Beu (DE) 3.4.6 8 Diezenbach

P. phoenicurus ‘Kiri’
Ho (NL) 8.8.15 Shi

P. phoenicurus (Rengat, Riau)

Martineau (RI, USA) 5.6.10 Jambi Blackwater 2024)
Condon (USA) 1.1.0 Martineau
Sécher (ID) 3.3.0 origin Riau, kota kerinci, wf

P. quindecim (commercial trade)

Reinecke (DE) 10.10.20 (Manis Mata Trade)
Cattiaux (FR) 2.2.9 (Shi, marts 2023)

Staab (DE) 2.3.20 Hallmann

Beu (DE) 4.6.0

Hallmann (De) 10.5.0 Manis Mata, Glaser 2001

Papies (DE) 1.0.0 Reinecke



P. quindecim ‘'Sungai Pawan', (Sungai Liong, Kalimantan Barat, Borneo)

Martineau (RI, USA)

0.2.4

Blackwater Aquatics, 2023

P. quindecim 'Nanga Tayap, Kalimantan Barat’

Martineau
P. rubrimontis

Perrin (FR)

5.5.0

2.3.0

many

Fishbuff.com 2024

(wildcaught Perrin, august 2022)

P. rubrimontis (A7, Hutan Simpan Pondok Tanjung 2022)

Riemer
P. sumatranus

Cattiaux (FR)
Lacherdinger
Freitag (DE)

P. tweediei
Perrin (FR)
Reineckee (DE)

P. tweediei 'Sri Bunian'
Hallmann (De)

P. sp. Batu Phahat
Freitag (DE)
Bogott (MN, USA)
Lacherdinger (De)

P.cf?
Hallmann (De)

P.cf?
Hallmann (De)

P. sp. Sentang

Quellenberg (DE)
Oeing (DE)

P. cf?
Perrin (FR)

0.4.0

2.3.0
0.1.0
1.1.40

2.3.0
4.2.0

1.3.0

3.3.15
0.0.5
2.3.0

3.3.0

4.4.0

4.3.0
224

2.1.0

many

(Shi, marts 2023)
Looking for male, or exchange
Leopard Aquatic (Neick aug. 2023)

(wildcaught Perrin august 2022)
Beyer

import Glaser (Wegerer 21)

Tropicwater 2024

Dietzenbach 2024 as 'Batu Pahat'

Dietzenbach 2024 as Phoenicurus 'Langam

(Ruinemans 2022)
Ruinemans 2024

Wildcaught Perrin 2022



P. sp. Kahang

Perrin (FR) 3.3.0
P. sp. Kampar
Cobos (ES) 2.2.0

P. sp. Tangkit (jambi)
Schwenzner (DE) 1.1.0
Negative report

Jurgen (orchideenzauber.eu)
Huebner

many near Sedili (Wildcaught Perrin, aug. 2022)

J. Admajaga

Ruinemans






